
VEHICLE   SAFETY/POLLUTION   RECALL   CAMPAIGN   IN   JAPAN

Domestic  Vehicles

ＤＡＩＨＡＴＳＵ

LE-S330V

LE-S330W

GBD-S330V

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

LE-L250V

259,446

18,823

DBA-L235S

CBA-L245S

LE-S320V

GBD-S320V

TOTAL

TA-L250S

COMMERCIAL
NAME

TA-L260S

HAD-S320V

UE-L250V

GBD-L250V
Mira

LE-L260V

LE-S320W

May 14, 2015CAMPAIGN   No. DATE

 MANUFACTURER

3565

DESCRIPTION　OF
DEFECT

ESSE 2005-2006

4,402

14,156

2,158

2003-2006
38,997

123,317

728

19,107

463

HIJET 2004-2006

2005-2006HIJET DECKVAN

37,295

L250S-1000002～L250S-L250S-0000073～L250S-L250S-1000002～L250S-L250S-0000073～L250S-L250S-1000002～L250S-L250S-0000073～L250S-L250S-1000002～L250S-L250S-0000073～L250S-L250S-1000002～L250S-L250S-0000073～L250S-L250S-1000002～L250S-L250S-0000073～L250S-L250S-1000002～L250S-L250S-0000073～L250S-L250S-1000002～L250S-L250S-0000073～L250S-

As a result of having investigated inflators collected from the market,
airtightness of some driver's airbag inflators were found insufficient.
Therefore, atmospheric moisture might enter such an inflator and gas generating
propellant absorbs the moisture while a vehicle is used for a long term.
Consequently, it is possible that an affected airbag might not deploy normally.


