VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	3565	DATE	May 14, 2015
MANUFACTURER	DAIHATSU		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	As a result of having investigated inflators collected from the market, airtightness of some driver's airbag inflators were found insufficient. Therefore, atmospheric moisture might enter such an inflator and gas generating propellant absorbs the moisture while a vehicle is used for a long term. Consequently, it is possible that an affected airbag might not deploy normally.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
TA-L250S	Mira	2003-2006	123,317
LE-L250V			38,997
UE-L250V			
GBD-L250V			
TA-L260S			18,823
LE-L260V			4,402
DBA-L235S	ESSE	2005-2006	14,156
CBA-L245S			2,158
LE-S320V		2004-2006	37,295
GBD-S320V	HIJET		
HAD-S320V			
LE-S330V			19,107
GBD-S330V			
LE-S320W	HIJET DECKVAN	2005-2006	463
LE-S330W			728
	•	TOTAL	259,446